

Project #: BID NO: S-14-21

Project Name: CAPITOL BASIN 26TH STREET INTERCEPTOR STORM SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT
ITEMIZED BID SHEET (ADDENDUM TWO)

Schedule A-Common Bid Items (Prorated to other Schedules)	\$	1,175,679.00
Schedule B-City Improvements	\$	914,189.00
Schedule C-State Storm Sewer Improvements	\$	1,472,115.00
Schedule D-BOPU Water Improvements	\$	383,154.00
Schedule E-BOPU Sewer Improvements	\$	33,815.00
Total	\$	3,978,952.00

Name: Jason Spielman

Company: Mountain View Building, Inc.

Bidder Signature:

Addendum Acknowledgement: No. 1 & No. 2 Yes

Schedule A Pg. 1		Common Bid Items (Prorated to other Schedules By Owner)				
Item No.	Item	Total Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	
1020.00	Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 34,800.00	
1020.01	Quality Control & Material Testing	1	LS	\$ 26,615.00	\$ 26,615.00	
1030.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 489,000.00	\$ 489,000.00	

1035.00	Force Account	1	FA	\$	300,000.00	\$	300,000.00
1041.00	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$	55,193.00	\$	55,193.00
1050.00	Flagging / Crossing Guard as Necessary	500	HR	\$	37.00	\$	18,500.00
1050.00	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$	29,040.00	\$	29,040.00
1050.00	Traffic Control Modifications, As-Needed	1	TCFA	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
1563.00	Erosion Control and Stormwater Management	1	LS	\$	34,623.00	\$	34,623.00
1600.00	HASP Preparation	1	LS	\$	42,798.00	\$	42,798.00
1600.00	Soil Sampling & Analytical Testing	1	LS	\$	34,160.00	\$	34,160.00
1600.00	Non-Hazardous Soil Disposal	100	TON	\$	35.00	\$	3,500.00
1600.00	RCRA Hazardous Soil Disposal (55 gal Drum)	75	EA	\$	450.00	\$	33,750.00
1600.00	On-Site Aqueous Waste Treatment & Disposal (air stripper - per day)	90	EA	\$	600.00	\$	54,000.00
2206.00	Investigative Excavation\ Potholing	15	EA	\$	980.00	\$	14,700.00
Schedule A - Common Bid items (Priced to other Schedules)							\$ 1,175,679.00

Schedule B City Improvements

Pg. 1

Item No.	Item	Total Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
2050.00	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (Landscape, Trees, Existing Utility Pipes, Structures)	1	LS	\$ 13,148.00	\$ 13,148.00
2075.00	Remove & Reset Signs	38	EA	\$ 419.00	\$ 15,922.00
2210.01	Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade (Removals)	10,500	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 147,000.00
2210.02	Unclassified Excavation Below Subgrade (Roadway Soft Spot Corrections)	600	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00
2231.00	Crushed Base, Grading W 4"	4,300	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 32,250.00
2231.00	Crushed Base, Grading W 6"	3,155	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,550.00
2231.00	Trench Import Backfill	312	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,120.00

2235.00	Pozzolan Treated Subgrade 12"		4,555	SY	\$	27.00	\$	122,985.00
2512.00	Plant Mix Bit. Pymt Type II, Grading A, 2" PG64-28		3,055	SY	\$	16.00	\$	48,880.00
2512.00	Plant Mix Bit. Pymt., Type II, Grading C, 2" PG64-28		3,055	SY	\$	13.00	\$	39,715.00
2665.00	Water Main, 8-inch PVC		98	LF	\$	67.00	\$	6,566.00
2665.00	Water Main Fittings, 8" Bends (DIP)		16	EA	\$	1,086.00	\$	17,376.00
2665.00	Water Main Fittings, 12" Bends (DIP)		12	EA	\$	1,364.00	\$	16,368.00
2665.00	Water Main Lowerings 18" DIP Casing		40	LF	\$	140.00	\$	5,600.00
2665.00	Water Main Lowerings 18" PVC Casing		32	LF	\$	158.00	\$	5,056.00
2665.00	Tap Replacement 3/4" Insulated		2	EA	\$	2,642.00	\$	5,284.00
2665.00	Tap Replacement 1" Insulated		1	EA	\$	3,196.00	\$	3,196.00
2700.00	Sanitary Main Cut-Off Walls		4	EA	\$	2,242.00	\$	8,968.00
2700.00	Sewer Main, 8-Inch PVC, SDR-35		197	LF	\$	81.00	\$	15,957.00
2700.00	Sewer Main, 10-Inch PVC, SDR-35		200	LF	\$	86.00	\$	17,200.00
2700.00	Sewer Main, 12-Inch PVC, SDR-35		100	LF	\$	93.00	\$	9,300.00
2700.00	Sewer Manhole, 48-Inch Dia		5	EA	\$	4,000.00	\$	20,000.00
2700.00	Sewer Non-Shear Fernco - 8"		2	EA	\$	1,022.00	\$	2,044.00
2700.00	Sewer Non-Shear Fernco - 12"		2	EA	\$	1,083.00	\$	2,166.00
2700.00	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping		1	LS	\$	7,653.00	\$	7,653.00
2700.00	Sewer Service Reconnect		1	EA	\$	2,029.00	\$	2,029.00
2805.00	Signage - New w/ Post		30	SF	\$	68.00	\$	2,040.00
2805.00	Monument Light Pole Repair Investigation @ Randall Ave / Carey / 26th		1	LS	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
2900.00	Irrigation System Modifications\ Repair		1	IFA	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
2900.00	Landscaping (Site Restoration)		1	LFA	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00

2900.00	Certified Arborist Tree Pruning	80	HR	\$	146.00	\$	11,680.00
3330.00	Slurry	80	CY	\$	97.00	\$	7,760.00
3330.00	Curb and Gutter, 30-inch, type A	2,880	LF	\$	43.00	\$	123,840.00
3340.00	Concrete Valley Pan, 8"	80	SY	\$	122.00	\$	9,760.00
3340.00	Curb Turn Fillets, R15	12	EA	\$	1,464.00	\$	17,568.00
3340.00	Curb Turn Fillets, R20-25	1	EA	\$	1,464.00	\$	1,464.00
3340.00	Detectable Warning Plates (2' x 5')	47	EA	\$	305.00	\$	14,335.00
3340.00	New Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	575	SY	\$	57.00	\$	32,775.00
3340.00	New Decorative (Stamped/Colored) Concrete 4"	656	SF	\$	19.00	\$	12,464.00
3340.00	New Concrete ADA Ramps, 4"	200	SY	\$	75.00	\$	15,000.00
3340.00	Remove & Reset Landscape Pavers	610	SF	\$	8.00	\$	4,880.00
3340.00	New Drive Approach, 6" Residential	95	SY	\$	130.00	\$	12,350.00
3340.00	New Drive Approach, 8" Commercial	70	SY	\$	142.00	\$	9,940.00
Schedule B - City Improvements Subtotal							\$ 914,189.00

Schedule C State Storm Sewer Improvements
Pg.1

Item No.	Item	Total Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
2051.00	Abandoned Pipe Systems (Pipe Plugs & Fill - Storm Sewer)	20	EA	\$ 672.00	\$ 13,440.00
2231.00	Crushed Base, Grading W 6"	3,350	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,500.00
2231.00	Trench Import Backfill	450	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00
2235.00	Pozzolan Treated Subgrade 12"	4,845	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 130,815.00
2512.00	Plant Mix Bit. Pvmnt Type II, Grading A, 2" PG64-28	3,245	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 51,920.00
2512.00	Plant Mix Bit. Pvmnt., Type II, Grading C, 2" PG64-28	3,245	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 42,185.00

2665.00	Tap Replacement 3/4" Re-Route		4	EA	\$	2,872.00	\$	11,488.00
2665.00	Tap - New 2" (State Lot)		1	EA	\$	4,147.00	\$	4,147.00
2725.00	Storm Sewer Concrete Cut Off Walls		2	EA	\$	2,300.00	\$	4,600.00
2725.00	Storm Sewer Manhole, 48-Inch Dia		4	EA	\$	4,500.00	\$	18,000.00
2725.00	Storm Sewer Manhole, 60-Inch Dia		8	EA	\$	12,000.00	\$	96,000.00
2725.00	Storm Sewer Manhole, 72-Inch Dia		1	EA	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
2725.00	Storm Sewer Manhole, 84-Inch Dia		2	EA	\$	23,500.00	\$	47,000.00
2725.00	Storm Sewer Conflict Box 1 (6'0" x 7'2")		1	EA	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00
2725.00	Storm Sewer Conflict Box 2 (10'0" x 7'2")		1	EA	\$	50,300.00	\$	50,300.00
2725.00	Storm Drain Inlet, Type A (With Slurry Backfill)		9	EA	\$	7,150.00	\$	64,350.00
2725.00	Storm Drain Inlet, Type AA (With Slurry Backfill)		4	EA	\$	10,900.00	\$	43,600.00
2725.00	Storm Drain Inlet, Type AAA (With Slurry Backfill)		3	EA	\$	18,300.00	\$	54,900.00
2725.00	Storm Drain Inlet, Type R (With Slurry Backfill)		2	EA	\$	15,400.00	\$	30,800.00
2725.00	Storm Pipe, RCP, 30"		60	LF	\$	147.00	\$	8,820.00
2725.00	Storm Pipe, RCP, 36"		380	LF	\$	205.00	\$	77,900.00
2725.00	Storm Pipe, RCP, 54"		930	LF	\$	352.00	\$	327,360.00
2725.00	Storm Pipe, PVC C900, 6"		30	LF	\$	80.00	\$	2,400.00
2725.00	Storm Pipe, PVC C900, 18"		430	LF	\$	145.00	\$	62,350.00
2725.00	Storm Pipe, PVC C900, 24"		200	LF	\$	153.00	\$	30,600.00
3330.00	Curb and Gutter, 30-inch, type A		720	LF	\$	27.00	\$	19,440.00
3340.00	Concrete Pavement, 8" (Carey Ave - Central Ave)		2,300	SY	\$	79.00	\$	181,700.00
							Schedule C - State Storm Sewer Improvements Subtotal	\$ 1,472,115.00

Schedule D BOPU Water Improvements
Pg. 1

Item No.	Item	Total Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
2051.00	Abandoned Pipe Systems (Pipe Plugs & Fill - Water & Sewer)	15	EA	\$ 578.00	\$ 8,670.00
2231.00	Trench Import Backfill	150	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
2665.00	Water Main Trench Cut-Off Walls	5	EA	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 11,155.00
2645.00	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 7,539.00	\$ 22,617.00
2645.00	Fire Hydrant Lead Only (Swivel Tee, Valve, Pipe, Test Station)	1	EA	\$ 4,538.00	\$ 4,538.00
2665.00	Water Main, 4-inch PVC	20	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,240.00
2665.00	Water Main, 6-inch PVC	20	LF	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,220.00
2665.00	Water Main, 8-inch PVC	182	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 12,194.00
2665.00	Water Main, 12-inch PVC	1,960	LF	\$ 89.00	\$ 174,440.00
2665.00	Water Main Fittings, 4" Duo Sleeve	4	EA	\$ 935.00	\$ 3,740.00
2665.00	Water Main Fittings, 6" Duo Sleeve	2	EA	\$ 899.00	\$ 1,798.00
2665.00	Water Main Fittings, 8" x 4" reducer (DIP)	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
2665.00	Water Main Fittings, 8" x 6" reducer (DIP)	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
2665.00	Water Main Fittings, 12" x 8" Cross (DIP)	2	EA	\$ 2,119.00	\$ 4,238.00
2665.00	Water Main Fittings, 12" x12"x8" Tee (DIP)	2	EA	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 3,340.00
2665.00	Water Main Fittings, 12" Tee (DIP)	1	EA	\$ 1,844.00	\$ 1,844.00
2665.00	Water Main Fittings, 12" Oversized Sleeve	2	EA	\$ 1,739.00	\$ 3,478.00
2665.00	Restraint Block	9	EA	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 18,810.00
2665.00	Gate Valves, 4"	4	EA	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 10,832.00
2665.00	Gate Valves, 6"	2	EA	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 5,412.00
2665.00	Gate Valves, 12"	8	EA	\$ 4,412.00	\$ 35,296.00

